10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Truth Triumphant

The Book of Daniel
J. G. Sahl

The Chronology of the Deportation
Daniel 1-2

The Conquest of Judah by Pharaoh Neco.
The Deportation of Jehoahaz (Son of Josiah) to Egypt.
The Rule of Jehoiakim (Eliakim), the son of Josiah.
The Babylonians defeat the Egyptians at Carchemish.
The Babylonians conquer Jerusalem.
Daniel and other promising youths are taken to Babylon.
Nebuchadnezzar is made King (Death of Nabopolasser).
Ascension year of Nebuchadnezzar.
First year of Training for Daniel and Friends
First year of Nebuchadnezzar and second year of training.

Second year of Nebuchadnezzar and third year of training.

The Rule of Jehoiachin (Coniah, Jeconiah), son of Jehoiakim.

The Second deportation of 10,000 Jews (including Ezekiel)
The Deportation of Jehoiachin and his family to Babylon
The Rule of Zedekiah (Mattaniah), son of Josiah.

The conquest and destruction of Jerusalem

The Deportation of Zedekiah and majority of Jews

609 BC

609 BC

609 BC to 598 BC
May/June 605 BC
June/August 605 BC
June/August 605 BC
September 7, 605 BC
Till April 604 BC
Till April 604 BC
Till April 603 BC
Till April 602 BC
598 BC

597 BC

597 BC

597 BC to 586 BC
586 BC

586 BC



