## **Truth Triumphant**

## The Book of Daniel J. G. Sahl

## The Chronology of the Deportation Daniel 1-2

1.	The Conquest of Judah by Pharaoh Neco.	609 BC
2.	The Deportation of Jehoahaz (Son of Josiah) to Egypt.	609 BC
3.	The Rule of Jehoiakim (Eliakim), the son of Josiah.	609 BC to 598 BC
4.	The Babylonians defeat the Egyptians at Carchemish.	May/June 605 BC
5.	The Babylonians conquer Jerusalem.	June/August 605 BC
6.	Daniel and other promising youths are taken to Babylon.	June/August 605 BC
7.	Nebuchadnezzar is made King (Death of Nabopolasser).	September 7, 605 BC
8.	Ascension year of Nebuchadnezzar.	Till April 604 BC
9.	First year of Training for Daniel and Friends	Till April 604 BC
10.	First year of Nebuchadnezzar and second year of training.	Till April 603 BC
11.	Second year of Nebuchadnezzar and third year of training.	Till April 602 BC
12.	The Rule of Jehoiachin (Coniah, Jeconiah), son of Jehoiakim.	598 BC
13.	The Second deportation of 10,000 Jews (including Ezekiel)	597 BC
14.	The Deportation of Jehoiachin and his family to Babylon	597 BC
15.	The Rule of Zedekiah (Mattaniah), son of Josiah.	597 BC to 586 BC
16.	The conquest and destruction of Jerusalem	586 BC
17.	The Deportation of Zedekiah and majority of Jews	586 BC